SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 83
(North Okanagan-Shuswap)

SHorth @y, -

LEARNING ZONE

Fee Schedule for Full-Year (10 Month) Students
attending School in Salmon Arm or Armstrong
as per the
International Student Agreement
2023/24 School Year

e Application $200.00
e Tuition Fee (Sept —June) $14,000.00
e Health Insurance ($120/mth) $1200.00
e Homestay Fee ($900/mth) $9000.00
e Total Fees Due if all Above Services are Accessed $24,400.00
e Report Card Validation Fee (If requested) $100.00

Insurance coverage for International Students attending school in School District No. 83
is provided by Guard Me and British Columbia Medical Services Plan. Fees must
accompany tuition and be paid directly to School District No. 83.

All fees are payable in Canadian dollars, to School District No. 83, and must be paid in full
to complete the application process.

An official invoice will accompany the fee schedule.



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 83
(North Okanagan-Shuswap)

SHorth @y, -

LEARNING ZONE

Fee Schedule for One Semester (5 Month) Students
attending School in Salmon Arm or Armstrong
as per the
International Student Agreement
2023/24 School Year

e Application Fee $200.00
e Tuition Fee (Sept —Jan or Feb —June) $7000.00
e Health Insurance (5120/mth) $600.00
e Homestay Fee ($900/mth) $4500.00
e Total Fees Due if all Above Services are Accessed $12,300.00
e Report Card Validation Fee (If requested) $100.00

Insurance coverage for International Students attending school in School District No. 83
is provided by Guard Me and British Columbia Medical Services Plan. Fees must
accompany tuition and be paid directly to School District No. 83.

All fees are payable in Canadian dollars, to School District No. 83, and must be paid in full
to complete the application process.

An official invoice will accompany the fee schedule.



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 83
(North Okanagan-Shuswap)

LEARNING ZONE

Fee Schedule for 3 Month Students
attending School in Salmon Arm or Armstrong
as per the

International Student Agreement
2023/24 School Year

e Application Fee $200.00
e Tuition Fee (3 Months as Selected) $4200.00
e Health Insurance ($120/mth) $360.00
¢ Homestay Fee ($900/mth) $2700.00
e Total Fees Due if all Above Services are Accessed $7460.00
e Report Card Validation Fee (If requested) $100.00

Insurance coverage for International Students attending school in School District No. 83
is provided by Guard Me and British Columbia Medical Services Plan. Fees must
accompany tuition and be paid directly to School District No. 83.

All fees are payable in Canadian dollars, to School District No. 83, and must be paid in full
to complete the application process.

An official invoice will accompany the fee schedule.



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 83
(North Okanagan-Shuswap)
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LEARNING ZONE

Fee Schedule for Full-Year (10 Month) Students
attending School in Enderby & Sicamous
as per the

International Student Agreement
2023/24 School Year

e Application Fee $200.00
e Tuition Fee (Sept — June) $12,000.00
e Health Insurance (5120/mth) $1200.00
e Homestay Fee (5900/mth) $9000.00
e Total Fees Due if all Above Services are Accessed $22,400.00
e Report Card Validation Fee (If requested) $100.00

Insurance coverage for International Students attending school in School District No. 83
is provided by Guard Me and British Columbia Medical Services Plan. Fees must
accompany tuition and be paid directly to School District No. 83.

All fees are payable in Canadian dollars, to School District No. 83, and must be paid in full
to complete the application process.

An official invoice will accompany the fee schedule.



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 83
(North Okanagan-Shuswap)
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LEARNING ZONE

Fee Schedule for One Semester (5 Month) Students
attending School in Enderby & Sicamous
as per the

International Student Agreement
2023/24 School Year

e Application Fee $200.00
e Tuition Fee (Sept —Jan or Feb —June) $6,000.00
e Health Insurance (5120/mth) $600.00
e Homestay Fee ($900/mth) $4500.00
e Total Fees Due if all Above Services are Accessed $11,300.00
e Report Card Validation Fee (If requested) $100.00

Insurance coverage for International Students attending school in School District No. 83
is provided by Guard Me and British Columbia Medical Services Plan. Fees must
accompany tuition and be paid directly to School District No. 83.

All fees are payable in Canadian dollars, to School District No. 83, and must be paid in full
to complete the application process.

An official invoice will accompany the fee schedule.



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 83
(North Okanagan-Shuswap)

SHorth @y, -

LEARNING ZONE

Fee Schedule for 3 Month Students
attending School in Enderby & Sicamous
as per the

International Student Agreement
2023/24 School Year

e Application Fee $200.00
e Tuition Fee (3 Months as Selected) $3600.00
e Health Insurance (5120/mth) $360.00
e Homestay Fee (5900/mth) $2700.00
e Total Fees Due if all Above Services are Accessed $6860.00
e Report Card Validation Fee (If requested) $100.00

Insurance coverage for International Students attending school in School District No. 83
is provided by Guard Me and British Columbia Medical Services Plan. Fees must
accompany tuition and be paid directly to School District No. 83.

All fees are payable in Canadian dollars, to School District No. 83, and must be paid in full
to complete the application process.

An official invoice will accompany the fee schedule.
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Sorth @&

LEARNING ZONE

Exceptional Dietary Requests

Hosting an international student is a big commitment and responsibility for all homestay families.
Providing healthy meals for everyone requires a lot of planning, shopping, preparation, and expense. It
is crucial that every student is eating a healthy diet that not only meets their nutritional needs, but they
also enjoy. Students who have unique dietary needs or requirements require a specialized homestay
that is willing and able to accommodate them. Securing a homestay for a student with exceptional
dietary needs is a challenging task and requires an extra expense for the homestay family. Therefore,
the following fees will be added to the 2023-24 school year for exceptional dietary requests:

- $100 dollars per month for Vegetarian, Vegan, Pescatarian, and Keto (high protein,
big appetite) diet.

- $150 per month for Gluten free, Celiac, Lactose tolerant and Allergens.

e The fees for any other exceptional dietary requests will be determined.




